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Gas Inlet
“F” N.P.T.

A3/4"
19mm

C

See Pg. 2
For Flange
Dimensions

6-38"
162 mm

Cross Check Approx.
Typical Sect. Valve Ship

Burner Assy. 0.8MM 1.0MM Blower Area Pipe Wt.
Cat. No. No. Btu/Ft. Btu/Ft. Cat. No.† A B C D E F Sq. In. Style* Lbs.

240 TAH-R 109435 2.4 3.0 65-84S-1/3 12-1/8 12-5/16 6 18-7/8 9-1/2 2 230 A 121
280 TAH-R 109436 2.8 3.5 65-84S-1/2 12-1/8 12-5/16 12 24-7/8 9-7/8 2 269 C 138
320 TAH-R 109437 3.2 4.0 66-94S-3/4 12-1/8 12-5/16 12 30-7/8 9-7/8 2 307 C 159

360 TAH-R 109438 3.6 4.5 66-94S-3/4 12-1/8 18-13/16 12 36-7/8 9-7/8 2 345 C 179
400 TAH-R 109439 4.0 5.0 66-94S-3/4 24-1/8 18-13/16 12 18-7/8 9-7/8 2 383 D 201
440 TAH-R 109440 4.4 5.5 66-94S-3/4 24-1/8 18-13/16 12 24-7/8 10-1/2 3 422 C 219

480 TAH-R 109441 4.8 6.0 67-115S-1-1/2 24-1/8 18-13/16 12 30-7/8 10-1/2 3 460 C 243
520 TAH-R 109442 5.2 6.5 67-115S-1-1/2 24-1/8 18-13/16 18 36-7/8 10-1/2 3 498 C 274
560 TAH-R 109443 5.6 7.0 67-115S-2 36-1/8 18-13/16 18 18-7/8 10-1/2 3 536 D 306

600 TAH-R 109444 6.0 7.5 67-115S-2 36-1/8 18-13/16 18 24-7/8 10-1/2 3 575 C 339
640 TAH-R 109445 6.4 8.0 67-115S-2 36-1/8 18-13/16 18 30-7/8 10-1/2 3 613 C 354
680 TAH-R 109446 6.8 8.5 78-126S-3 36-1/8 18-13/16 18 36-7/8 10-1/2 3 651 C 380
720 TAH-R 109447 7.2 9.0 78-126S-3 36-1/8 18-13/16 18 42-7/8 10-1/2 3 689 C 405

Dimensions In Inches

Total Input
MM Btu/Hr.

Cross Check Approx.
Typical Sect. Valve Ship

Burner Assy. 769 962 Blower Area Pipe Wt.
Cat. No. No. kW/M kW/M Cat. No.† A B C D E F Sq. Cm. Style* Kgs.

240 TAH-R 109435 703 879 65-84S-1/3 308 313 152 479 241 2" 1484 A 55
280 TAH-R 109436 821 1026 65-84S-1/2 308 313 305 632 251 2" 1736 C 63
320 TAH-R 109437 938 1172 66-94S-3/4 308 313 305 784 251 2" 1981 C 72

360 TAH-R 109438 1055 1319 66-94S-3/4 308 478 305 937 251 2" 2226 C 81
400 TAH-R 109439 1172 1466 66-94S-3/4 613 478 305 479 251 2" 2471 D 91
440 TAH-R 109440 1290 1612 66-94S-3/4 613 478 305 632 267 3" 2723 C 99

480 TAH-R 109441 1407 1759 67-115S-1-1/2 613 478 305 784 267 3" 2968 C 110
520 TAH-R 109442 1524 1905 67-115S-1-1/2 613 478 457 937 267 3" 3213 C 124
560 TAH-R 109443 1641 2052 67-115S-2 918 478 457 479 267 3" 3458 D 139

600 TAH-R 109444 1759 2198 67-115S-2 918 478 457 632 267 3" 3710 C 154
640 TAH-R 109445 1876 2345 67-115S-2 918 478 457 784 267 3" 3955 C 161
680 TAH-R 109446 1993 2491 78-126S-3 918 478 457 937 267 3" 4200 C 172
720 TAH-R 109447 2110 2638 78-126S-3 918 478 457 1089 267 3" 4445 C 184

Total Input
kW

Dimensions In Millimeters

* See page 2 for check valve piping styles.

†Blowers listed are satisfactory for duct pressures from -0.5" w.c. to +0.2" w.c. (-1.2 mbar to +0.5 mbar). For other
conditions, see Data 140-5 for blower details and sizing.



Air Inlet Dimensions

280 thru 480 TAH-R 520 thru 720 TAH-R240 TAH-R

Pilot Components & Dimensions
“A”

Dimension
(pg. 1)

3/4"
19 mm

7-3/4"
197 mm

Pilot Cock
#12659

Pilot
Regulator
#15027

Mounting
Bracket

3-3/16"
81 mm

7-5/16"
186 mm

2-9/16"
65 mm

4-1/8"
105 mm

3-1/8"
79 mm

Peepsight
3/4" N.P.T.

Flame Rod
#13093-3

Spark
Plug

#13047

Pilot Gas
Inlet

1/4" N.P.T.

Main Gas
Inlet

2" N.P.T.

1-1/2"
38 mm7/8"

22 mm

Check Valve Pipe Styles

Style “A”

E
(pg. 1)

“F”
N.P.T.
(pg. 1)

E
(pg. 1)

“F”
N.P.T.
(pg. 1)

1-1/2" N.P.T. BV Valve;
Only On 640, 680 & 720 TAH Burners

E
(pg. 1)

“F”
N.P.T.
(pg. 1)

Style “D”

Style “C”

Burner Assy. N.P.T.

240 TAH-R 550096 1"
280 thru 400 TAH-R 550100 1-1/4"
440 thru 720 TAH-R 550104 1-1/2"

Check Valve Assembly No.

6-1/4"
159 mm

1"
25 mm

12"
305 mm

1"
25 mm

2-5/8"
67 mm

2-3/4"
70 mm 2-1/2"

64 mm
2-1/2"
64 mm

2-1/2"
64 mm

Holes
5/16" Dia.

8 mm

6-1/4"
159 mm

1"
25 mm

18"
457 mm

1"
25 mm

2-3/4" Typ.
70 mm

2-1/2"
64 mm

2-1/2"
64 mm

Holes
5/16" Dia.

8 mm

6"
152 mm

1"
25 mm

5-3/4"
146 mm

1-1/4"
32 mm

2-7/16" Typ.
62 mm

2-1/2" Typ.
64 mm

Holes
5/16" Dia.

8 mm


